are incorporated exclusively for the purpose of protecting animals from cruelty, neglect or abuse and 
for the relief of suffering among animals. 

i The fee for a kennel license shall be sixty dollars ($60.00) if not more than five dogs 
are kept in the kennel, one hundred and five dollars ($105.00) if more than five but not more than ten 
dogs are kept therein, and two hundred forty dollars ($240.00) if more than ten dogs are kept therein. 

j _A..ny person wishing to open or maintain a kennel can only do so with a special 
permit granted by the Board of Appeals as mention in the West Bridgewater Zoning By -Laws